MEMORANDUM

April 21, 1992



TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (GREEN)

RE: DOCKET NO. 910528-TL

By Order No. 25772, issued February 24, 1992, the Commission proposed requiring ALLTEL and Southern Bell to implement an alternative toll plan on certain routes in Putnam County. That Order became final and effective on March 16, 1992.

On March 16, 1992, Southern Bell filed a Request for Waiver for a Portion of Order No. 25772 (Waiver Request). As a basis for its Waiver Request, Southern Bell stated it would be unable to comply with the reporting requirement that was set forth at page 7 of the Order.

Following receipt of Southern Bell's Waiver Request, Legal reviewed the recommendation and Order and discovered there was an error in the Order. Specifically, the reporting requirement set forth at page 7 of the Order was inadvertently inserted into the Order from the wrong computer document. The reporting requirement was not taken from the recommendation that the Commission had approved, but rather, was accidently moved from the wrong document.

- AFA _____
- APP ____ABG/ttl
- CAF _____ CC: Division of Communications (Cimerman) All Parties of Record
- CM | _____ CTR ____910528b.ttl
- EAC _____
- LEG
- LIN
- OPC
- RCH
- SEC _/
- WAS _____
- OTH

lose ST

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 04030 APR 23 1992 =PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

State of Florida

Commissioners: THOMAS M. BEARD, CHAIRMAN BETTY EASLEY J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK LUIS J. LAUREDO



DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES NOREEN S. DAVIS, DIRECTOR (904) 487-2740

Public Service Commission

April 21, 1992

Harris R. Anthony, Esquire
J. Phillip Carver, Esquire
Southern Bell Telephone
and Telegraph Company
c/o Marshall M. Criser, III
150 S. Monroe Street
Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Docket No. 910528-TL Putnam County EAS

Dear Messrs. Anthony and Carver:

Enclosed please find a copy of Staff's Memorandum to the Division of Records and Reporting regarding the error that was made in Order No. 25772.

Please do not hesitate to call upon me if I can be of any further assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Angela B. Green Staff Counsel

ABG/ttl Enclosure

cc: Division of Communications (Cimerman) Records and Reporting √ Commissioners: THOMAS M. BEARD, CHAIRMAN BETTY EASLEY J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK LUIS J. LAUREDO



DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES NOREEN S. DAVIS, DIRECTOR (904) 487-2740

Public Service Commission

April 21, 1992

Lee L. Willis, Esquire Ausley, McMullen, McGehee, Carothers & Proctor P. O. Box 391 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Re: Docket No. 910528-TL Putnam County EAS

Dear Mr. Willis:

Enclosed please find a copy of Staff's Memorandum to the Division of Records and Reporting regarding the error that was made in Order No. 25772.

Please do not hesitate to call upon me if I can be of any further assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, $\langle S \rangle$ len

Angela B. Green Staff Counsel

ABG/ttl Enclosure

cc: Division of Communications (Cimerman) Records and Reporting * * R E V I S E D * *

MEMORANDUM

April 21, 1992

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

(GREEN) (AS DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES FROM:

DOCKET NO. 910528-TL RE:

By Order No. 25772, issued February 24, 1992, the Commission proposed requiring ALLTEL and Southern Bell to implement an alternative toll plan on certain routes in Putnam County. That Order became final and effective on March 17, 1992.

On March 16, 1992, Southern Bell filed a Request for Waiver for a Portion of Order No. 25772 (Waiver Request). As a basis for its Waiver Request, Southern Bell stated it would be unable to comply with the reporting requirement that was set forth at page 7 of the Order.

Following receipt of Southern Bell's Waiver Request, Legal reviewed the recommendation and Order and discovered there was an error in the Order. Specifically, the reporting requirement set forth at page 7 of the Order was inadvertently inserted into the Order from the wrong computer document. The reporting requirement was not taken from the recommendation that the Commission had approved, but rather, was accidently moved from the wrong document.

The error appearing in Order No. 25772 has now been corrected by Amendatory Order No. 25772-A, issued April 20, 1992. As a result, no action will be needed on Southern Bell's Waiver Request. Counsel for Southern Bell has been so advised.

ABG/ttl CC: Division of Communications (Cimerman) All Parties of Record

910528b.ttl revised 4/22/92

Case closed 4/23/92 when siginal memo was received.